                    JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                            - 1 / 5-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
Zener Diodes with Surge Current Specification：BZD55CxxAU     Rev.1.4
FEATURE
 Silicon power zener diodes.
 Low zener impedance.
 1000mW rating on FR-4 or FR-5 board.
 Voltage range includes breakdown voltages from 6.8V to 100V

(Volts)
Max
(Volts)
Izt
(mA)
Zzt
(Ω)
Zzk
(Ω)
Izk
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(Volts)
BZD55C6V8AU 6.8 6.46 7.14 37 3.5 500 1.0 5 4 7W1
BZD55C7V5AU 7.5 7.12 7.88 34 4.0 200 0.5 5 5 7X1
BZD55C8V2AU 8.2 7.79 8.61 31 4.5 200 0.5 5 6 7Y1
BZD55C9V1AU 9.1 8.65 9.56 28 5.0 700 0.5 5 5 ZXG
BZD55C10AU 10 9.5 10.5 25 7.0 700 0.25 5 7.5 ZXH
BZD55C11AU 11 10.5 11.6 23 8.0 700 0.25 4 8.2 ZXI
BZD55C12AU 12 11.4 12.6 21 9.0 700 0.25 3 9.1 ZXJ
BZD55C13AU 13 12.4 13.7 19 10 700 0.25 2 9.9 ZXK
BZD55C15AU 15 14.3 15.8 17 14 700 0.25 1 11.4 ZXL
BZD55C16AU 16 15.2 16.8 15.5 16 700 0.25 1 12.2 ZXM
BZD55C18AU 18 17.1 18.9 14 20 750 0.25 1 13.7 ZXN
BZD55C20AU 20 19 21 12.5 22 750 0.25 1 15.2 ZXO
BZD55C22AU 22 20.9 23.1 11.5 23 750 0.25 1 16.7 ZXP
BZD55C24AU 24 22.8 25.2 10.5 25 750 0.25 1 18.2 ZXQ
BZD55C27AU 27 25.7 28.4 9.5 35 750 0.25 1 20.6 ZXR
BZD55C30AU 30 28.5 31.5 8.5 40 1000 0.25 1 22.8 ZXS
BZD55C33AU 33 31.4 34.7 7.5 45 1000 0.25 1 25.1 ZXT
BZD55C36AU 36 34.2 37.8 7.0 50 1000 0.25 1 27.4 ZXU
BZD55C39AU 39 37.1 41.0 6.5 60 1000 0.25 1 29.7 ZXV
BZD55C43AU 43 40.9 45.2 6.0 70 1500 0.25 1 32.7 ZXW
BZD55C47AU 47 44.7 49.4 5.5 80 1500 0.25 1 35.8 ZXX
BZD55C51AU 51 48.5 53.6 5.0 95 1500 0.25 1 38.8 ZXY
BZD55C56AU 56 53.2 58.8 4.5 110 2000 0.25 1 42.6 ZMA
BZD55C62AU 62 58.9 65.1 4.0 125 2000 0.25 1 47.1 ZMB
BZD55C68AU 68 64.6 71.4 3.7 150 2000 0.25 1 51.7 ZMC
BZD55C75AU 75 71.3 78.8 3.3 175 2000 0.25 1 56.0 ZMD
1.0W BZD55CxxAU Series                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-83639777                            - 3 / 5-                          http://www.jjwdz.com
BZD55CxxAU ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted, continued)
Maximum VF=1.2V at IF=200mA

(Volts)
Max
(Volts)
Izt
(mA)
Zzt
(Ω)
Zzk
(Ω)
Izk
(mA)
IR
(μA)
VR
(Volts)
BZD55C82AU 82 77.9 86.1 3.0 200 3000 0.25 1 62.2 ZME
BZD55C91AU 91 86.5 95.6 2.8 250 3000 0.25 1 69.2 ZMF
BZD55C100AU 100 95 105 2.5 350 3000 0.25 1 76.0 ZMG
ORDERING INFORMATION
BZD      55       C        9V1      AU
Zener Diode Series
PD:1000mW C:5% VZ Voltage tolerance